

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 6696 OF 2020

M/s Pert And Deal And Company, Nagpur Thr....PETITIONER
Partner, Rambhai Devrajbhai Mangrolia, Nagpur

V/S

Chief Engineer, Irrigation Department, Nagpur...RESPONDENT
Division, Nagpur And Others

MANISH RAJENDRA JOHARAPURKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 28th January, 2021

P.C. :

S.O. two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)