

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.262/2022

M/s Pert and Deal and Company, Nagpur thr. Its Partner, Rambhai Devrajbhai
Mangrolia

Vs.

Chief Engineer, Irrigation Department, Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for appellant
Ms Mallika Babhulkar, Advocate h/f Shri M.A. Kadu,
Advocate for respondent No.1
Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent Nos. 2 and 3

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATED : 08/09/2023

Learned Counsel for appellant to supply copy
of application along with other documents to the
respondents within one week.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare