



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2022**

M/S. PERT AND DEAL & COMPANY

**Vrs.**

CHIEF ENGINEER, IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Ms. M. R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 22/04/2025.**

1. In view of the fact that Shri Kaustubh Deogade and Shri S. N. Muley, learned Advocates are appearing on behalf of the appellant, Shri M.R.Joharapurkar and Shri A. P. Adhe, learned Advocates are discharged as Advocates for the appellant.
2. List the matter after Summer Vacation.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]**