



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.262 OF 2022

Mr/ Pert and Deal & Company, through its Partner, Rambhai Devrajbhai Mangrolia
.Vs. Chief Engineer, Irrigation Department, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Kaustibh Deogade, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. H.D. Dubey, A.G.P. for respondents/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07/03/2026

List the appeal on **18.03.2026** high on board under
the caption “**for dismissal**”.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)